MERCY COLLEGE

SUMMER 2023 UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

TERMS A, B, and C
In addition to in-person class time, each course in these terms will include at least
20% additional course time through online activities.

TERM A (10 WEEK TERM)

Wednesday, May 31 - Tuesday, August 8

Wednesday, May 31 Summer Term A Begins

Tuesday, June 6 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program
Monday, June 19 Juneteenth: College Holiday

Thursday, June 29 Last Day for Course Withdrawal with a “W”
Tuesday, July 4 Independence Day: College Holiday

Tuesday, August 8 Summer Term A Ends

TERM B (5 WEEK TERM)
Wednesday, May 31 - Monday, July 3

Wednesday, May 31 Summer Term B Begins

Tuesday, June 6 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program
Tuesday, June 13 Last Day for Course Withdrawal with a “W”
Monday, June 19 Juneteenth: College Holiday

Monday, July 3 Summer Term B Ends

Tuesday, July 4 Independence Day: College Holiday

TERM C (5 WEEK TERM)
Wednesday, July 5 - Tuesday, August 8

Tuesday, July 4 Independence Day: College Holiday

Wednesday, July 5 Summer Term C Begins

Tuesday, July 11 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program
Tuesday, July 18 Last Day for Course Withdrawal with a “W”
Tuesday, August 8 Summer Term C Ends

TERM E (4 WEEK) Organizational Management (EDGE)
Monday, May 22 - Friday, September 1
E1l Monday, May 22 - Friday, June 9

Friday, May 19 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program
Thursday, May 25 Last Day for Course Withdrawal with a “W”
Friday, May 26 College Holiday
Monday, May 29 Memorial Day: College Holiday

E2 Monday, June 12 - Friday, July 7
Friday, June 16 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program
Monday, June 19 Juneteenth: College Holiday
Thursday, June 22 Last Day for Course Withdrawal with a “W”
Tuesday, July 4 Independence Day: College Holiday

E3 Monday, July 10 - Friday, August 4
Friday, July 14 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program - July
Thursday, July 20 Last Day for Course Withdrawal with a “W”

E4 Monday, August 7 - Friday, September 1
Friday, August 11 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program

Thursday, August 17 Last Day for Course Withdrawal with a “W”
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MERCY COLLEGE

SUMMER 2023 GRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Specialized Terms
All terms follow the schedule for observed Federal holidays, as outlined in the term A schedule.

TERM R (15 WEEK TRIMESTERY) Graduate Occupational Therapy and Physical Therapy
Inclusive dates for course offerings including clinical site placements
Monday, May 1- Sunday August 20

Monday, May 1 Summer Term R Begins

Saturday, May 6 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program
Friday May 26 College Holiday

Monday, May 29 Memorial Day: College Holiday

Thursday, June 15 Last Day for Course Withdrawal with a “W’
Monday, June 19 Juneteenth: College Holiday

Tuesday, July 4 Independence Day: College Holiday

Sunday, August 20 Summer Term R Ends

TERM Q (10 WEEK QUARTER) Business Administration, Human Resource Management, Public Accounting,
Health Services Management, Organizational Leadership
Tuesday, May 30 - Tuesday, August 8

Tuesday, May 30 Summer Term Q Begins

Monday, June 5 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program
Monday, June 19 Juneteenth: College Holiday

Monday, June 26 Last Day for Course Withdrawal with a “W’
Tuesday, July 4 Independence Day: College Holiday

Tuesday, August 8 Summer Term Q Ends

TERM N (3 WEEK TERM) - Education

Thursday, July 6 - Wednesday, August 2

Wednesday, July 12 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program
Wednesday, July 19 Last Day for Course Withdrawal with a “W”

TERM T (3 WEEK TERM) - Education

Monday, August 7 - Friday, September 1

Tuesday, August 8 Last Day for Registration and Change of Program
Tuesday, August 15 Last Day for Course Withdrawal with a “W”
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